
Cortland (4-6) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (8-2)
10/4/2025 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/4/2025
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Tylus Field
Officials: Referee, Paige Powell   Asst. Referee, Chad
Overnight   Scorer, F&M Athletics   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cortland 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin & Marshall 1 1 1 2 5

Cortland 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

F 3 Claire Flanagan 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 4 Emma Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/D 5 Lillian Morse 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 6 Claire McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0
F/M 7 Gabriella Gemelli 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 12 Meaghan Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0
F/M 14 Sadie Hoffmann 2 1 0 0 0 0
M 15 Adrienne Mayes 1 0 0 0 0 0
F 16 Anna McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/D 17 Kaylee Hughen 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 77 Emma Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Ava Passante 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Olivia Specht 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ruby Hasbrouck 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tori Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Madison Oliver 1 0 0 0 0 0
94 Sofia Cannistraci 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 0 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
77 Emma Morgan 39:58 3 8
94 Sofia Cannistraci 17:37 2 3

Totals 5 11

Franklin & Marshall 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

M 2 Maya Rorick 1 0 0 0 0 0
D 3 Sarah Weitzman 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 4 Isabelle Allen 1 1 0 1 0 0
F 6 Keira Boensch 4 2 0 1 0 0
F 8 Caitlin Hoover 3 2 1 0 0 0
F 12 Hannah Fitzgerald 5 4 2 1 0 0
M 14 Megan Dadio 2 2 1 0 0 0
D 17 Caroline Roschen 1 1 1 0 0 0
F 20 Molly Donadoni 1 1 0 0 0 0
D 32 Kat Thistlewaite 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 55 Meghan Dole 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Sophia Sarbanes 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brianna Coolican 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 Meghan Fly 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Melissa Sessler 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brynn Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Lofgren 2 2 0 0 0 0
13 Sonia Roberto 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Grace Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Ella Healey 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ally Walk 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aoife Nerz 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Caroline Krisko 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 16 5 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
55 Meghan Dole 57:35 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cortland 1 1 1 2 5
Franklin & Marshall 4 5 8 5 22

Saves By Period
Cortland 1 3 5 2 11
Franklin & Marshall 1 0 0 1 2

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cortland 0 1 1 1 3
Franklin & Marshall 1 1 5 1 8

Fouls By Period
Cortland 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

0:57 F&M Caitlin Hoover Hannah Fitzgerald

GOAL by F&M Caitlin Hoover (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Hannah Fitzgerald, goal number 12
for season.

16:29 F&M Hannah Fitzgerald
GOAL by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald, goal number
6 for season.

37:56 F&M Megan Dadio Keira Boensch
GOAL by F&M Megan Dadio, Assist by Keira
Boensch, goal number 4 for season.



45:19 F&M Hannah Fitzgerald Isabelle Allen
GOAL by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald, Assist by
Isabelle Allen, goal number 7 for season.

45:46 F&M Caroline Roschen
F&M Caroline Roschen PENALTY STROKE GOAL,
goal number 3 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:48 (GREEN), #23 Tori Peterson (CORTLAND)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CORTLAND Emma Morgan at goalie for Cortland.
00:00 F&M Meghan Dole at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.
00:57 F&M GOAL by F&M Caitlin Hoover (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hannah Fitzgerald, goal number 12 for season.

Cortland 0, Franklin & Marshall 1
05:06 F&M Shot by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald WIDE.
13:29 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [13:29].
13:29 F&M Shot by F&M Keira Boensch BLOCKED.
13:31 F&M Shot by F&M Megan Dadio, SAVE Emma Morgan.
14:20 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Ava Passante, SAVE Meghan Dole.
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
16:29 F&M GOAL by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald, goal number 6 for season.

Cortland 0, Franklin & Marshall 2
17:26 F&M Shot by F&M Keira Boensch WIDE.
18:53 F&M Shot by F&M Isabelle Allen, SAVE Emma Morgan.
19:07 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [19:07].
19:13 F&M Shot by F&M Keira Boensch, SAVE Emma Morgan.
26:45 CORTLAND Penalty corner by CORTLAND Gabriella Gemelli [26:45].
26:45 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Sadie Hoffmann BLOCKED.
27:30 F&M Shot by F&M Ava Lofgren, SAVE Emma Morgan.
30:00 0 End of period [30:00].
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:24 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [30:24].
30:36 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [30:36].
30:43 F&M Shot by F&M Caitlin Hoover WIDE.
32:17 CORTLAND Penalty corner by CORTLAND Claire Flanagan [32:17].
32:21 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Adrienne Mayes WIDE.
34:16 F&M Shot by F&M Molly Donadoni, SAVE Emma Morgan.
34:46 F&M Shot by F&M Caitlin Hoover, SAVE Emma Morgan.
34:48 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [34:48].
35:01 F&M Shot by F&M Maya Rorick BLOCKED.
35:04 F&M Shot by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald, SAVE Emma Morgan.
37:00 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [37:00].
37:08 F&M Shot by F&M Keira Boensch, SAVE Emma Morgan.
37:48 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [37:48].
37:56 F&M GOAL by F&M Megan Dadio, Assist by Keira Boensch, goal number 4 for season.

Cortland 0, Franklin & Marshall 3
39:58 CORTLAND Sofia Cannistraci at goalie for Cortland.
40:00 CORTLAND CORTLAND substitution: Sofia Cannistraci for Emma Morgan.
41:36 F&M Shot by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald, SAVE Sofia Cannistraci.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:19 F&M GOAL by F&M Hannah Fitzgerald, Assist by Isabelle Allen, goal number 7 for season.

Cortland 0, Franklin & Marshall 4
45:46 F&M F&M Caroline Roschen PENALTY STROKE GOAL, goal number 3 for season.

Cortland 0, Franklin & Marshall 5
52:48 CORTLAND Green card on CORTLAND Tori Peterson.
52:58 F&M Shot by F&M Ava Lofgren, SAVE Sofia Cannistraci.
54:08 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Madison Oliver BLOCKED.
54:21 F&M Penalty corner by F&M Megan Dadio [54:21].
54:26 F&M Shot by F&M Ally Walk BLOCKED.
56:20 F&M Shot by F&M Brianna Coolican, SAVE Sofia Cannistraci.
57:30 CORTLAND Penalty corner by CORTLAND Ava Passante [57:30].
57:35 CORTLAND Shot by CORTLAND Sadie Hoffmann, SAVE Meghan Dole.


